
TRANSPORTATION, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 
SEPTEMBER 28, 2022



Authorizing a $1,370,201.23 Design-Build Contract Change Order No. 2
with Leath & Sons, Inc., for the Water Main Replacement in the Area of
State Line Road to Mill Street Parkway, W. 46th Street to W. 55th Street for
a total contract amount of $8,101,695.14.

ORDINANCE NO. 220856
Design-Build for the Water Main Replacement in the Area of State Line 
Road to Mill Street Parkway, W. 46th Street to W. 55th Street, Change Order 
No. 2

6



7

ORDINANCE NO. 220856

Project site map for design and
replacement of approximately
17,830 linear feet of break-
prone 2-inch, 6-inch, 8-inch,
12-inch, and 16-inch water
mains in the area of State Line
Road to Mill Street Parkway, W.
46th Street to W. 55th Street.



THANK YOU


